Katalog nahradnich dilG
pro prumyslovy Sici stroj

(GARUDAN

CT(D)9000 serie

odstrihy

@ anita

ANITA B, sr.o.
Pramyslova 2453/7
680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic
tel: +420516 454 774
+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mall: iInfo@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz

1. UTB02/UTBO2F/UTB03/UTBO3F/UTB04/UTB05/UTC0O3/UTCO3F/UTC04/ UTCO4F/UTC02/UTGO2F/
UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO2/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F [ YJi5#% Under Trimmer Components




1. UTB02/UTBO2F/UTB03/UTBO3F/UTB04/UTB05/UTC0O3/UTCO3F/UTC04/ UTCO4F/UTC02/UTGO2F/
UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO2/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F [ YJi5#% Under Trimmer Components

Fak YIRERSR % 1B B A&
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Ant.Req.
1 4UTB0201011 THEIAZE Crank Chamber COVEr —----mnmmmmm s 1
2 4UTB020102 SEASH Connecting BloCK-=-n-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo s 1
3 4UTB020103 BREHRE Driving Lever---n--mnmmmm st 1
4 4UTB020104 [G B Bracket Holder----=n==m-msmmommmmmm s e e e e oo 1
5 4UTB020105 e N 7 4 U 1
6 4UTB020106 FEIEE SPACEI == mmmmmmmmmmmm o mmm oo e o m e e 2
7 4UTB0201071 5B Thread Guide Eyelet --m-mmmmmmmmmmmnm e 1
8 4UTB0201081 T JJHEZE Lower Knife Carrier Guide =--=--=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmscmd oo 1
9 4UTB020109 T ITEAIBL Knock Block - -momm e e o 1
10 4UTB000110 FIFEFRTR AdJusting RINg = --mmmmmm oo o e e e 1
11 4UTBO10111 N, 1
12 4UTBO10112 VEET)IEE Lower Knife Carrier ------mmmmmmm s mmmmm oo e dm oo 1
13 8MB75180205A HES5 Screw (UTBO113 M2.5-0.45%2) mmmmmmcmmmmm oo e sfecm oo 6
14 8MQO4280608A HE5% Screw (UTBO107 M4-0.7%6) =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
15 4UTB000115 YEEHTTE Lower Movable Knife ---m-m-mmmmmmmmomooooiiiiii 1
16 8MB02161504E 1845 Screw (UTB020116 M2-0.4%14,8) <wmnmmmmmmmmcmmem dom et 1
17 8MB02160505A HEHR Screw (UTBOL17 M2-0.4%4) o omom e 2
18 4UTBO00113 [ T Fr Lower Fixed Knife ----mmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1
19 4UTB000119 Y38 Lower Movable Knife Guide -==-=====m=mmmmmfmmmmmmmm e St cm oo 1
20 4UTB000120 FEH Clamp SPring =-=---=-mm=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo em oo m oS mmmmm oo en 1
21 8MEO02160404A HESR Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3) cmcmmmmmfm e s s e e e e 2
22 4UTB010122 [& e JJE Lower Knife Holder —---smmmommm s sfmem oo oo 1
23 4UTB000123 HEEE SUPPlemMentary SPring ------n=--=ss-mmmfmmmmmmiamoco oo eecoc e oeee 1
24 4UTB000124 EEH Knife Pressure Spring -------fe-ms-mmmmmomcmmmcmc oo oo 1
25 4UTB000125 FH- Clamp Spring Pressure Holder - ---zmemmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1
26 4UTBO010126 SERRIEALF Clamp Spring Adusting PIeCe —----=n-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmcmomooceeooee 1
27 8MB04280508A B85 Scrow (UTB20127 MA=0.7%5,5) «cnenmemmemmemeemeemmeceemsememeemeeceeee 2
28 8MB03200407G 7K Stud (UTBO128 MB-0.5%2) wommemmmmmemmmemmemmmeemm e emm e memmemmemcee 1
29 4UTB000129 BEESE SDTiNG -nnenememmabmememmemeememsememeamemtamemeamemsemeresemtemereneneenen 1
30 8MP04280808A HEES Screw (MTO235 M4-0,7%8) - -mmxmm s ee e 1
31 4UTB000131 EfTBE Upper Knife Cartier GUide -=-=-=======m=mmmmmsmmm oo 1
32 4UTB0O00108 PR R S aCer —mmm - e 1
33 8MB85240407A HEAR Screw (FTO538 M3.5-0.6%4) «omomm s s e 2
34 8MB03200306A B % Screw (UTBO436 M3-0,5%3) commmmmm oo 1
35 4UTB000135 VHEEL Rubber CUshion ~---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
36 2270000319 BB Thread GUIde ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmecmme oo e e e 1
37 SMB02160304A HESR Screw (UTBO137 M2-0.4%3) ommmmcmmmm s oo s s e e e c e 1
38 8MQO4280808A B2 Scrow (UTBO109 MA-0,T%8) —wnnemmremremmemmemmemeemsemeemmemmemnemeemea 9
39 SME04280507A TSR Screw (UTB020139 M4-0.7%4) mmommomm oo 1
40 §MN03200300A HEES Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) commm s 1
41 4UTBO2A0141 TR Under Trimmer COMPONENES === mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcococ oo 1
) 4UTBO10141 e 1
3 e e e e e et eme e i
w644 AUTBOI0143 Ty 1
S e e i
46 4UTB020146 e T 1
**47 4UTC020117 ERENE Driving LeVer--n-m-mmmmmm s oo e e e 1
HEAR 4UTC02A0118 TYIHRAD Under Trimmer COMPONENLS ==-==nm=mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmm oo mmaoaon 1
49 4UTB020149 B NUL = - wcem e cemeeme e e e et eme e meme e e memmnememmemeen e 1
50 4UTB020150 FE R SPIING == mmmmmm o mmm e oo e e oo 1

* HFE I YEREEE Pneumatic Type
o JHINE I UEFSEE  Electric Type

UTB02/UTCO4 : FIFY CT9000 HeAY UTGO3 : FIHA CTDY9311/ CTDI08S #EF (3 Fridsa i i)
UTBO02F/ UTCOAF : FIFY CTFO011 ez UTGO3F : A CTU9311 #7 (3 Jrfa ] )
UTBO03/UTCO3 : F#A CTDI000 HeAl UTHO2 : FHHA CTO000 BT ( 3 Fridea i 74)

UTBO3F/ UTCO3F : FiFY CTU9011 He#y UTHO2F : A CTF011 &7 ( 3 FAsa )

UTBO04 : AIHY CT060 HEY UTHO3 : FIEA CTD901 1 #6510 ( 3 Fridaag)

UTBOS : AI7s CTD9060 1Y UTHO3F ; AFY CTU9OL L FE ( 3 Frifem H) )

UTGO2 : FA CT9311/CT9085 #EF (3 Hridsa i)
UTGO2F : AR CTF9311 &7 ( 3 A s



2. UTBO6/UTB0O6B /UTBO6F /UTBO7/UTB0O7B/UTBO7F /UTC06 /UTCO6F / UTCO7/UTCOTF
N RS Under Trimmer Components




2. UTBO6/UTB0O6B /UTBO6F /UTBO7/UTB0O7B/UTBO7F /UTC06 /UTCO6F / UTCO7/UTCOTF
N RS Under Trimmer Components

Pk YIRHRESR CI HiHE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Ant.Req.
1 4UTB060101 Tl Crank Chamber COVEr --mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm e 1
2 4UTB020102 JE AR Connecting Block-m--mmommmmmmmom oo 1
*3 4UTB020103 B BB Driving Lever---c-mosmmmmmmms oo 1
4 4UTB060104 [ 58 JE Bracket Holder---m-mommmm oo 1
5 4UTB020105 P IR SPACEL =mmmmmmmmmm e o e e o e 1
6 4UTB020106 P IR SPACEL =mnmmmmmmm s e s e oo 2
7 4UTB060107 B4 Thread Guide Eyelet --mmnmommmmomm o oo 1
8 4UTB060108 B Rear COVer ~mmmm oo oo o 1
#EQ 4UTCO6A0109 TYIAR AL Under Trimmer COMPONENES =-mn-=nmsmmmmmsmsmm s e o mcmceoa 1
10 4UTBO00110 SR IR AdJuSting RINg -----mmmmmmm s 1
11 4UTBO10111 L A T 1
12 4UTB010112 TEE) JIFE Lower Knife Carrier --------mssmsmmmss oo 1
13 8MB75180205A B2 Scrow (UTBOT13 M2,5-0.45%2) cecrmcmemmemeemeememmemeemeemmfintcemcec e 4
14 SMQ04280608 A B2 Scrow (UTBO107 Md-0.7#6) <-enemramememremeemeamemmemmem e ametmemcemee )
15 4UTB000115 HE TR Lower Movable Knife <= -mommnommommom oot 1
16 §MBO2161504A W2 %% Screw (UTBO20116 M2-0.4%14.8) <ncemmmemeeammemmeam o meemmciicammemcca 1
17 8MB02160505A W2 2% Scrow (UTBOL17 M2-0.4%4) <oneemmeemmemmeemmemeeameemmtamecdeemecameecee 2
18 4UTB000118 [ 52 J1 A Lower Fixed KNife ----m-mmmmnomm oo oo oo 1
19 4UTB000119 118 Lower Movable Knife Guide -----=-nmmnmmmm-frmmmmmm e f oo 1
20 4UTB000120 B T O 0 e T e 1
21 SME02160404A U245 SCrew (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3) cwemmemmendfiti e obam e emeemeemeemeemeeemeeneee 2
22 4UTB060122 [ 5 JJ FE Lower Knife Holder ---smsomommmmmafm e 1
#4273 4UTC020117 BB BB DIivINg Lever-mmnmmmmmsmmmm oo e oo 1
24 4UTB000124 7 Knife Pressure SPring -------f---msssmmmmmmmmmmsommmocmocmo oo 1
25 4UTB000125 #F 7 Clamp Spring Pressure HOldet —-----=memmommmmmmmm oo 1
26 4UTB010126 EEIIHE R Clamp Spring Adjusting PIece ---------s-s-nsmmmmmmsmsmemmemaae 1
27 SMBO4280508A B2 4 Screw (UTB20127 MAe0.7¥5,5) «enemmcmmemmemeemmameemeememeameameameaeanen )
28 8MB03200407G BZAE Stud (UTBO128 MB3-0.5%2) ~4anemememmemememememmemeemeameamemmameammaes 1
*29 4UTB000129 N Tt 1
#¥30  4UTB010143 B N T 1
31 4UTB060131 SEAL IR Upper Knife Carrier Guide --------=s-nsmmsmmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeoceocceaes 1
32 4UTB000108 BIR SPACET monr - mmmom e e oo 1
33 8§MB85240407A BRAR Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%4) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
34 4UTB0101421 BRSSPI ~=mmmmmmm e e o s oo 1
35 4UTB000135 YK B Rubber CUSRION ~=mnmmmmmm s e s 1
36 4UTB010141 G B ST - mmm e oo 1
37 SMB02160304A BRER Screw (UTBO137 M2-0.4%3) commmmmmm e 1
38 SMQO4280808A B2 45 Screw (UTBOL109 M4-0.7%8) ~=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 9
39 SME04280507A R4 Screw (UTB020139 M4-0,7#4) «eemmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
40 SMNO03200300A PR Screw (CTOL15 M3-0.5%3) —mmmmmmmmm oo 1
*4] 4UTB06A0141 TR Under Trimmer COMPONENLS ==-==nmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mm e e oo 1
42 4UTB020149 BB E N -m e e oo e 1
43 4UTB020150 N 1

* HRRIFUEREEE Pneumatic Type (UTBO6 /UTBO6B / UTBO6F / UTBO7 / UTBO7B)
o JHIRBE I UERSEE  Electric Type (UTC06/ UTCO6F/UTCO7/ UTCOTF)

UTBO06/UTCO6 : Y CT9611 HEAl
UTBO6B : Ay CT9660 HE#l
UTBO6F / UTCO6F : A% CTF9611 Hery
UTBO7/UTCO7 : FIY CTD9611 HeRY
UTBO7B: Ay CTD9660 Hezy
UTBO7F/ UTCO7F A CTU9611 HeZY



3. UTBO2F/UTBO6F/UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTBOS/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO2F
UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTBO8/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB0O9B

@ - @) -, e = o _

I RRNERN \VA
) Y . ] ﬂ

3
I

oo
e

-

\
N

Fa— | =
o\ %%\M . @ ;
et SN N Gy

R #H {4 Compressed Air Components

Vyaan
ga
Jin oy

/
’
/
’
’
\
/

UTGO8/UTGO9/UTHO8/UTHO9



3. TBO2F/UTBO6F/UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTBO5/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO2F
UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTBOR8/UTBORB/UTB09/UTB0O9B
UTGO8/UTG09/UTHO8/UTHO09 Z2J#RAH A Compressed Air Components

Fak i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4UTB0202011
2 4UTG020102

3 4UTB020203

4 4UTB020204

5 4UTB020205

6 4UTB0202061
7 4UTB0202071
8 8MP05320810A
9 2200001510

10 4UTB020210

11 4UTB020211

12 4UTB020212
13 4UTB000336
14 4UTB010337
15 4UTBO010315
16 '"4UTB030216
17 4UTB0O3A0217
18 4UTB010318
19 4UTGO10319
20 4UTB020266
21 4UTBO010311
22 4UTBO10312
23 4UTB030223
24 4UTB000305
25 8MA22600627A
26 4UTB010313
27 4UTB010314
28 4UTB020228
29 4UTB020229
30 8MA20600627A
31 SMAI10600617A
32 4PFE0Q10113

33 8MA03200306A
34 8MB04280507K
35 8MNO03200400A
36 8MAO08500513A
37 SMPO6401211A
38 4UTB010245
39 8MC95300606F
40 8MC03201606D
41 8MB04280807K
42 90SW040

43 8MM04282507B
44 8MB04280908G
45
46 2200000816

47 8MB04280607TM
48 4UTB02A02011
49 4UTB02A0249
50 4UTB020250

o T

Description Amt .Req.

LB EE Safety Switch Bracket -------mmmmmmmmm oo
FEMRL BaSE -mmmmm oo oo
AR Connecting Plate «----n-smnsmmmmmm e e
SFELHE Cyliner Bracket-----=--smmmmm oo
[ 7 8 Bracket Holders-----snnmm oo oo
BEHL Yoke GUIAQ =-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
TR Cylinder - -mmmemm e oo oo
B2 Screw (STBOL1T MS-0.8%8) wnememmemmmmememmemmomememmemmomememmemcomemee e
B WaShET - mmm e m e
PR SPTING ~mmmmmmm e e o oo s e s
FEJHE PIUNGET === e oo e e e oo
FE T SLODDET =mmmmm e oo ool
LB Safety SWItCh ----smmmmm e
A Tension Release lever ---smnmmmmmmms s oo
#amA A Electromagnetic Valye --------smsmmsmmmmmsmm e cimcce e
[ 5 JE Bracket Holder---mnnmmmsmmsmmem oot
FEELAL Cylinder ASm---mnsmmmem e
#am A Electromagnetic Valve Base --------=faasmnmmmsmcnm e
VOB ER SIeNCer «mmmmmm s e
22 EE R ElIbow Connector -------m-=mmmmmamseccm oo
T8 BRI CONNECTOT ~=mmmmmm e mm e mmmm o oo oo
78 BRI CONNECLOT ==mmmmmmmm e s s e oo
FBEAL Cylinder - smmmmm oo e e o e
BT Speed Controller -----asmmammm o s oo
HZIE Nut (UTB30225 M22-1 5%6)am-mrmmmmemmememmmmemmomommememmomemmememmon oo
H28% Screw (UTBO313 M2.520,45%05)--wmmmmemmemmmmememmemmomememmemmonemee e
S EE S Spring Washer ------smmcommmm oo
A BUshiNg mmsn oo mmm oo e
22 R BT EIbOW CONNECLOT ~-mmmmmm o mmmm s oo oo
HZIE Nut (UTB20230 M20-1.5%6) ~--vnmmmemmememmememmememmememmemenememcemees
S
B Cluteh S1eeye ----nnnmmmmmm oo oo
HZIE Nut (FTBOL 11 M3-0.5%3) -w-memmememmmmemmmmemommemmmememmemcomem oo cemoeees
B2 Screw (FT0235 MA4-0.7%5) w-nememmememmemememememmmememmemcnememmem oo
BB Screw (UH0125 M3-0.5%4) w-nmmememmommmmememmom oo mememem oo memeeememeemee
BRI Nt (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)-wmwmmemmmmmmememmomemmememeomemmememenemmemeee
HEES Screw (UTB0302 ME-1%12) wmnomemmememmomemmememememmemeenememeemeeneneee
TESTER COllAr =mmmmmmmm e oo e o e
B2 Screw(CTO823 M4.5-0.75#5) wmwmmomemmememmememmememem e memeeem e memoeees
i28% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) -wnwmmemmomemmmmemmememmmmemmomem oo memeon e
B2 Screw (CTO21S MA-0.T#8) wmwmmemmememmememmememmememmememememmemenemee
S EE RS Spring Washer -------mmmmmmmmsm oo
B2 Screw (FTOT19 M4-0.7%25) ~-wmwmmemmmmemmememmmmemmememmememeememeenemeee
H2H% Stud (UTB0339 MA4-0.7%4) wnememmemmmmemmememmmmemeememmomemeememeonemeees
BHEE SPIINE ~mmmmmmm o s e s
H2H% Stud (UTC2-01-34 M4-0.7%5.5) wwwmmrmemmmmemmememmmemmemem e memeemem e
FEELAL Cylinder ASr. —mmmmmmmmm e oo
SZAERH Knife Holder Bracket ASIm -----smnsmmsmmmsmsm oo
HH Brass BUtton -----nmmmmmmmmm oo

[ T T e T SO N T N T N T N T S g N e N I N e T T S TN (N S ~SUR "SR S N TSI NG T N0 S Nb I S S N T e T e T T T S e S N T S e e e e



3. UTBO2F/UTBO6F/UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTBOS/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO2F
UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTBO8/UTBO8B/UTB09/UTB0O9B

@ - @) -, e = o _

I RRNERN \VA
) Y . ] ﬂ

3
I

oo
e

-

\
N

Fa— | =
o\ %%\M . @ ;
et SN N Gy

R #H {4 Compressed Air Components

Vyaan
ga
Jin oy

/
’
/
’
’
\
/

UTGO8/UTGO9/UTHO8/UTHO9



3. UTBO2F/UTBO6F/UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB0O5/UTBO7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO2F
UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTHO2F/UTHO3/UTHO3F/UTBOR8/UTBORB/UTB09/UTB0O9B
UTGO8/UTG09/UTHO8/UTHO09 Z2J#RAH A Compressed Air Components

5% i A BfHAE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
51 2200001025 FAPE] W aSHeT ~=mmmmmm s o o 1
52 8SB44400608K BEEE Scrow (SHOL28 11/64-A0%6)-mmemrmmemmeememmemmeeeemeemmemmemmemeeee 1
*53 4UTB02A0253 T2 <2 4340 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. ----mmosmmemmcc e 1
54 8MN04280400A SR Scrow (CT0229 MA-0.T4) —-emcremremmemmemmemeemeemmecmecmemmeneemeecea 1
55 4UTB02A0255 A2 <2 4340 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET, —x-cmmmmemmccome e 1
56 4UTB020256 L BARE Safety SWIteh --mmm oo 1
57 4UTBO1A03491 B0 Electromagnetic Valve ASme--msmsmmsmmmsmmmommmmcmcssmcmecemaaas 1
58 4UTB010353 SFE] WASHOT << cenemmmemmemememcneommememememeemseemssemememememearmcerneeeen 4
59 4UTB020259 B8 Knife Holder Bracket -----nmnmmmmmmmmmmmcm s oo oo oo e oo 1
60 AUTB000444 TR MIAGOEL ~—nmemmemmemmememmem e mmmemmemmemem e memmemeemeeme e emem e 1
61 8MB04280607K W25k Screw (MT0233 M4-0,7#6) «-nxmmsmmmmmme e em st 2
62 4UTBOTA0255 EATERAL Collar ASMmmmmnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e o o e e S e 1
R i
N s :
65 AWPC000114 ETLRE Speed CONtroller «-mn s mmm s 2
66 4UTB020262 40 Cylinder Holder Bracket ------memmmmmmmmmmmmmmoooeeeooiii 1
67 8MC03203006D B2 &5 Screw (MNOT20 M3-0.5%30) =memmmmmmmmmm e e Se s oo 2
68 8MB04280507A H255 Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5) = mememmmmemdm oo 2
69 90SWO030 B SR HAE] Spring Washer -m-mmmmmmm oo s oS 2
70 SMMO06401210A B2 % Screw (FT1103 MG-1%12) —momommmmmfe o e 3
71 SMK95301407A 1844 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14) mmmmmimso et e 1
72 4UTB020272 NIE T POWET COTd ~mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme s e i e e e 2
73 4UTG0103181 HaE PE EE Electromagnetic Valve Base ---sm-mmsmmcmcmmcscmcmsm oo cc e 1
74 4UTGO1A03491 HaE R Electromagnetic Valve ASmisc-=sc-mcsosmsmcmcmmsmccecesm e oo mcees 1
75 4UTHO20121 22 RGBT CONNECLOT = m2mmmm i mommm oo oo d oot 4
76 4UTHO2A0157 HaE PR Electromagnetic VAlve ASmec-smmcmosmsmcmcmmmcce e e e e mcees 1
77 4UTG010355 1855 Screw(UTGO0355 M5-0.8%4) cememm e e e 1
78 4UTG010317 BUFE] W ASHET -enwnmemmnnomtmemmmemmememmememmememememmemeemememmeme e e eme e 1
¥*79  4UTBO2FA0217 SFRELAH Cylinder ASTss---mmmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo oo oo 1
#480  4UTB02F0223 GEUBEET CYLiGOT e mmmietemmemmmmemmeme e memmem e e mem e e mem e em e 1
481 8MA22600630A S NUL (V292056 —enemem e e e )
*%8)  4UTB02F0216 Ly e |

* 3 To pick and make purchase
#* A UTBO02F /UTBO6F / UTGO02F / UTHO2F / UTBO3F /UTBO7F / UTGO3F /UTHO3F (CTF/CTU #&24 )

Her Model UTBO2F/UTBO6F/UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTBOS/UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTB08/UTBOSB/UTB09/UTBO9B
(25a#a AR Electromagnetic Valve 2 pcs.)

JFaf Ref.No.| 15| 18| 21 | 22 | 26 | 27| 57| 58

& Req. 2 1 2 2 4 4 1 4

e Model UTGO2F/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO08/ UTG09 ( 3Zi#aa i Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
FBaiRef.No.| 15| 73| 21 | 22 26 271 74| 58 | 77 | 78
A= Req. 3 1 2 3 6 6 1 5 1 1

M Model UTHO2F /UTHO3 /UTHO3F/ UTHOS / UTHO09 ( 3%A#4 (478 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs. )

FafRefNo.| 15| 73| 75 | 22 | 26 | 27| 76| 58

P& Req. 3 1 4 2 6 6 1 6




4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

1,

L
7

l A ‘ S
\% - k N \\ <
/ \\\\ @ O : %\

: o Oy
<7 s e
T

63




4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Fak i

Ref.No. Parts No.

*] 4UTB000428
k%) 4UTB060301
*EET 4UTB080301

4 4UTB000457

5 4UTB0O0A04582
A6 4UTB000451

7 4UTB010459

8 66635

9 66640

10 4UTB000410
11 4UTB000411
12 4UTB000412
13 8MNO03200300A
14 4UTB000414
15 2200001025

16 90ER030

17 8MB04280507K
18 4UTB000418
19 4UTB000419
20 4UTB000420
21 8MC04281207D
7

23 4UTB000423
24 4UTB000424
25 4UTB000425
26 8MC03201006D
27 4UTB000427
28 8MB03200306X
29 8MBO04280608A
30 4UTB010430
31 66668

32 4UTB0004321
33 8WD30000015B
34 4UTB000434
35 4UTB000435
36 4UTB02A0349
37 4UTB010456
38 4UTG010462
39 4UTB040318
40 4UTB040319
41 4UTB040320
42 4UTB040323
43 4UTB04A0349
44 2100001121

45 2200000303

46 2100001123

47 2200000305

48 2100001127

49 2100001126

50 22000003081

o T

Description

HE TR E E 40 Termainal Holder SUPPOTT ------nnnmmmmmsmmmmemmmmmmmccommnes
TR B E 40 Termainal Holder SUPPOTT ------mnnsmmmmsmmmmemmmcmmmccommnas
BT [ 248 Termainal Holder SUPPOTT == ---nnnsmmmmsmmmmemmmnmmmcecoomnas
PEBIFREET CONNECTOT-mmmmmmmm e e e e e
RSP Regulator ASIT, -mmmmmmmmmms e mmmcem e o e e o
e 1 DYa) 13 5 [0
- Clamp Spring Pressure Holder -smmmmmmmmmmmmmm o e oo
AT TF Allen Key 2MM wmnemmmmmmmmmemcemmemmmeoeee e e
ATOTF Allen Key 2.5MM -nmmmmmmmmemmm e e e e
M Tension Release Shaft ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

HE Spring -----

B Pin---------

B85 Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) xemmeammeeommeomseemeeimce e

HE Spring -----
B Washer ----
E JZ#1E ERing

B85 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) -wenmememmemmemmemensiin s emcnesmemnemeom e
Bt Thread Guide Byelet -----mnnnnmmmms e e oo
FARRIEIR Release Wedge --n-mmmmmmsmmm s e oo oo
AR Tension POt SUPPOIT =-=-mmnns o s st oo
B85 Screw (CTOL02 MA4-0.7%12) anemdoem sdmeemsiemcomeommmemeem oo

7S Guide Bar -

TR Release Bar ----smmmmmmdmm e mme oo
FARREE Thread Pull-off BIOCK --==sz-mmmmm e oo oo
B84 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0,5%10) S2mwmmrmrmmmemmememmmemmememmmemmememneees

78 [ ] FH 2RI

Terminal Hold@r --------=- o oo mm oo

B85 Scrow (UTBO436 MB3=0,5%3) «nnemmsemmeommeemeemcem e
B85 Screw (UTBO130M4-0.7%6) <nnemmmeemmermmeemeemceem e

Ze G Alr Tube

I T SCTEWATIVET ~--mmmmmmmmm e
AR YRR ReQUIALOr - -mmnmmmmmmmm oo
IRIBHRWO0A SCLOW === =m = mm e e

FZFRIEE Thread Pull-off Block

B Thread Guide Eyelet -------mnnmmmmmsmmm o oo
F&omAl Theard Tension Mechanism ---------s--nssoemmmmmcmmmom oo
8ram ZE S E B TH CONNECTOr == mmmmmmmm e oo e e
P HR AR T CONNECIOT === m e mm o m oo
R Thread Guide Eyelet ----nnsmmm s oo oo
FARRIEIR Release Wedge «---nnmmmmmmmmm s o oo oo
ELRRIE Tension POst SUPPOIT - ---mmmmsmmmmcmm oo

A Guide Bar --

#2#R#H Theard Tension Mechanism ---------smmmmmmmmms s oo
R JJFHBEIZNE Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121) (see the table) ----------------

4 Bushing (see the table)

JEEE Spring (Red ) (SH1123) (see the table) -------m-=mmmmmmmmmmmmmccaoeeee
SEEEIE Spring Seat (see the table) -----smmmmmmsmmsmmm e
FFAREE Felt (seethe table) ----mm-mmmsmmmmmmm oo
R I Tension Disc (see the table) ------smmmmmmmmmsmmmmn oo
HEHE Stud (see the table) =---smmsmmmmmmmmmsm oo

[ N N R e Y e e e e el e e e e e e e

Lo e o e e e B RO 1 RO — = = RO DD — B



4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

1,

L
7

l A ‘ S
\% - k N \\ <
/ \\\\ @ O : %\

: o Oy
<7 s e
T

63




4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Fak i % 1B BfHAE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
51 22000003091 FEi3E Spacer (see the table) ----mmmsmsmmmcmommccmoe e -
52 2200000311 S Thread Guide (see the table) ---mmmmmmmmcmmccmcmecm oo -
53 2200000312 S Thread Guide (see the table) ---mmmmmmcmmmmccmcmmco oo -
54 2100001121A 5 7L R2E Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (SH1121) (sec the table) ------------- -
55 2100041131 T Spring ( Yellow ) (SH1131) (see the table) ----=--mmmmesemeoemcmcmcomeee -
56 231A00001922 TR JIPEHIRH Tension Asm. (Red ) (see the table) -----m-msmmsmmmmomemcemcceanaae -
57 220A0000315 1B JJHEEIAL Tension Asm. ( Yellow ) (see the table) --------smmemzmcmecccee -
58 8MNO6400600A B2 Srow (CTO244 M6-156) <-rememmemmmeememmememsememmememeemeemememeemeenemees 2
59 4UTB020303 ST PR SYNCRTONIZET == ==mn === == =mmmmmm o s 1
60 4UTB02A0304 S+ A7 5840 Mount- on Type Synchronizer ----=-=-=-=-s-mesomommmommomoooeee 1
61 4UTB02A0305 1 EHATAL Stopper Set ASM, ==msmmmsmmmmm oo eeoi o 1
62 4UTB020306 T 45 Plastic Binding Wire -------=-==m=mmmmmmmmmmmoscomoooodi 2
63 4UTB020307 N T 2 |
64 4UTB020308 7] =0 103 ) o e 055 1
65 SMC04281007A S8 SCIEW (CTO113 MA-0.T#10) <memmmemmemmemeoemmeemmmm oo |
©66  4UTB02A0347 SAE R E NI ESA Mount- on Type Synchronizer Set----------=sszmziooecoaoooe 1

# UTB03/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTH03 /UTHO3F & H

#. UTB07/UTBO7B/UTBO7F &

#x%; UUTBO8/UTBO8B /UTB09/UTBO9B/UTGO8 /UTG09/UTGOS / UTHOS B H

A UUTBO03/UTBO3F/UTBOS /UTB08/ UTB08B /UTB0O9/UTB09B / UTGO3 / UTGO3F / UTGO8 / UTGO9
UTHO3 /UTHO3F/ UTGO8 / UTGO9 FHH

©: EREHENC S AR B A <BU8% HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>
©: Tochoose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with' AC servo motor
<Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

B2 Model UTB0O3/UTBO3F/UTB07/UTBO7F/UTB08/UTB09/UTHO3/UTHO3F/ UTHO8 / UTH09

$IENumber of needle 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 23 36 44 45 46

\ FESERef. No.

2 Needle without Spreader | 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pes. | 1pes.
3 Needle without Spreader | 10pcs.| Spes. | 3pes. | 1pcs. | | | | | 3 5 3
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pes. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.| Tpcs. | 3pes. | 2pcs.
#1#Number of needle 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
\ FESERef. No.
2 Needle without Spreader
3 Needle without Spreader
2 Needle with Spreader > > 10 > > > > 2 2 3 2
3 Needle with Spreader
e Model UTGO3/UTGO3F/UTGO8/UTGO9
#1#Number of needle 13 24 25 34 18 19 20 23 36 38 44 45
\ FEaERef. No.
2 Needle without Spreader | 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader | 10pcs.| Spcs. | 3pes. | 1pcs. | | | | | | 3 5
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs.| 6pes. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs.| 7pces. | 3pes. | 2pcs.
$TENumber of needle 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
\ FESERef. No.
2 Needle without Spreader
le with
3 Needle without Spreader 3 5 5 10 5 5 5 5 ) ) 3 )

2 Needle with Spreader

3 Needle with Spreader




4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

1,

L
7

l A ‘ S
\% - k N \\ <
/ \\\\ @ O : %\

: o Oy
<7 s e
T

63




4. UTBO3/UTBO3F/UTB05/UTB0O7/UTBO7B/UTBO7F/UTGO03/UTGO3F/UTHO3/
UTHO3F/UTB0&/UTB0O8B/UTB0O9/UTB09B/UTGO8/UTG09/UTHOR/UTHO9 FAHR S Fr oH A F44-
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

7 Model UTB05/UTBO7B/UTBOSB /UTB0O9B (48164 4 Needle 6 Thread)

\ JF#9ERef. No.
4 Needle without Spreader
4 Needle with Spreader

6 6 12 6 6 6 6 2 2 4 2

#1#Number of needle 13 24 25 34 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46
\ FESERef. No.
4 Needle without Spreader | 12pcs.| 6pcs. | 4pcs. | 1pcs. . . . . . A 6 A
4 Needle with Spreader 15pcs.| 8pes. | 4pcs. | 2pcs.
#1#Number of needle 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57




5. UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO4F / UTCO6F /UTCO7/UTCO7F /UTCO8 /UTCO9
w4 Electric Type Components




5. UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO4F / UTCO6F /UTCO7/UTCO7F /UTCO8 /UTCO9
w4 Electric Type Components

Fa i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4UTC040201

2 4UTC040202

3 4UTC0201031
4 4UTC040204

5 4UTC0201091
6 4UTC040206

7 4UTC040207

8 8MC04280807D
9 8MB05320710G
10 4UTC0201101
11 4UTC0201111
12 66480-11

13 4UTC0201131
14 4UTC0201141
15 SMMO5321409A
16 4PFE010119
**¥x17  PFE2F

18 8MA03200306A
19 SMP05321210A
20 4UTBO10152
21 4UTC020121
22 8MB04280908G
23 8MB04280507K
24 8MP05320810A
25 8MNO04280400A
26 SMP06401211A
27 SMMO06401610A
28 4UTD000254
%29 APFE2F0118

30 8MAO08500613A
31 4UTB020212
k%379 PFE2P

33 2200000816

34 8MB04280607TM
35 4UTB010245
36 8MC95300606F
**37 4PFEIPO121

38 8MK04280507A
39 4UTB000336
40 8MC03201606D
41 PFE02

42 4PFE010101

43 4PFE020102

44 4PFE020103

45 4PFE020104

46 2100000323

47 4PFE010106

48 SMP05321610A
49 4UTBO1AQ255
50 4PFE010113

UL ERP

% 1B
Description
18k 1458 Solenoid

BRAEEIAR Plunger Connecting ROd =----=-mnsmmmmmmmmme e

X Plunger -------

TR Connecting Plate =-=-mnmmmmmmmmmm e e e oo e e e e

L Spring --------

O o

& JE Plunger -------

e N A (ON 0} 0D YV S ——
U2 Screw (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7) <-nrnmsemmramsemrammemnan e me e cceace e

7 PE Plunger -------

FEFR Connecting Plate —=n--mnmmmmmmmm s oo e e e

$44% Plate ----------

B~ T YT ——
2[R B Saftey

Switch Bracket ----ccmmommomm oo c e

B4 Screw (CT0632 M5-0,8%14) <-enmcemmemmramceameemceame sttt cat i

FHE Cover —-----—--

JREJFE 740 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set -----nmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
B NUt (FTBOL1T M3-0,5%3) w-nvmmemmemmemmemeememmamcommmmom oo
B85 Screw (UTBO340 MS-0.8%11.5) wwnnmvmmemmdrommtnmen 202 memmmenemeemee

N7 E Collar ------

M4 Tension Release Lever --------mnnsmmsmmn s oo
HH% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7#4) ~-nnemmeomrmm s mmincomcommom oo
B Screw (FT0235 MA4-0.7%5) <-wm-mtsammemfomem oo cemcemeemeee oo
H25% Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) ~5-wmmntnemmeiemmmemmommmmmmemmem e memmeneas
B55% Screw (CT0229 MA-0,7%4) -smmnemmommiemmmemmemmememmemmemmemmemeemeences
B85 Screw (UTBO302 M6-1# 1 2)im-nsmsieemnmmmmmemmemmemmemeemenemcemnn o
H4% Screw (CT0625 MB-1%#16) --msanmmemmemeememeomemmemmmemsemne e menemees

#RA Cord Clamp --

figh 73 #% P8l Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid -------=s-nsmnsmmmsmsmmm oo
HZE Nut (RPO208 M8=1.25%6) ---nvnnvmmemmememmemmemmemmemeemeememnemcomoen e

5 Stopper ---=--

JEE A2 540 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set ----m-mmn=mmmsmmmmmmmmmmmm oo ceoceoooee e

HE Spring --------
IEHE Stud (UTC2-0

N ER Collar ------

1-34 M4-0.7%5.5) wmmmmmmmmmmemmmemmem s oo

B2 Screw (CTO823 M4, 5-0.75%5) w-nvmmemmememmemmemmemsemeememmemmemcenemneneas
fgg J3#RPEl Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid -------=nsmmmmmsmmmmmmmmcm oo
B25% Serew (WPCO106 Md-1.7#5) w-nemmmmmmemmemmemmmem e em e emeemenem e
LA BARE Saftey SWItCh --nmnmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) -wnvomwmmmmemmemmmmmmemmemmemmemeemenem e
JREJAlFE - #H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set ----mnnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
g 1Rl Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid -------==--=mmsmmmmmmmmmnmmcmcceoee

B Toint ----mmeme-

[ & i Bracket ----
[ & i Bracket ----

B Washer (SHO323) =-mmmmmmmmmmm o oo e

JHEE Spring --------

B2 Screw (UTC02-04-74 M5-0.8%16) -wmwrmrmmmmemmmememmemmmmememmemmonemeees
TEATERAH Collar ASImnmnnmmmm s

=% Clutch Sleeve

e T e e e e S N N T e N I S e e T e T e S T =S N T S s N S e e I T N T e R S e e S e e e Y E e e e e e



5. UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO4F / UTCO6F /UTCO7/UTCO7F /UTCO8 /UTCO9
w4 Electric Type Components




5. UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO4F / UTCO6F /UTCO7/UTCO7F /UTCO8 /UTCO9
w4 Electric Type Components

Fa i

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 4UTC000139
52 4UTB020228
53 4UTB02A0255
*54 4UTB020259
*55 4UTB000444
*56 4UTB020256
*57 4UTB02A0249
*58 4UTB020250
*59 2200001025
*60 8SB44400507A
*61 4UTB02A0253
*62 2200001141
*63 8MB04281207K
64 8MK9I5301407A
65 4UTB020272
66 4PFE2F0119

o T

Description

FAEATR Paster -mmmmmmmmm s e e
FEAZEE BUShing -----mmmmmemm s oo
fifg 125 <7 4040 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. =--=mmmmmmmmamamns
748 Knife Holder Bracket ----=-=-=mnmmsmsmm oo
TBGS3 Magnet ~=-mmmm e e e o o el
L2 BHRE Safety SWILCh =mmmmmmmm e e e
7 484 Knife Holder Bracket ASm, ----=-=mnmnsmsmmmmmmeoeooeeeooeos
ST Brass BULLOn ---=-smnmmmmmm e e
BB WaSRET == e e e oo oo s
BERR SCIOW =mmmmmmm oo o e oo
T#6472 57 B840 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET, ----s-smnmmememnmnnens
FAER SPACET == mmmmmm e o e e e e
BE% SCrew (CTO239 M4-0.7#12) <-eemmemmemmemmeameemmemmemeemeeneenis
BE4% Screw (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14) <memmemmeammemmemeemmemmeemeendices
DN F POWET COTd =mmmmmmmm s e oo
[E] T JHE Bracket ---=msmmmmmmmmmm oo ool

* fgh <7 2340 Y For Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET

** W RP LA

##% UTCO3F / UTCO4F /UTCO6F /UTCOTF

i S T e N R N T e e e e i e e i A P )



6. UTCO03/UTCO3F/UTCO7 /UTCO7F/UTCO8/ UTC09 Faf it fr 5 Az
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

- Cx2000/CXD2000 g |

Cx2000/CXD2000 # AL

AN

®

©

©

©




6. UTCO03/UTCO3F/UTCO7 /UTCO7F/UTCO8/ UTC09 Faf it fr 5 Az
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Fa i

Ref.No. Parts No.

*] 4UTB000428

2 4UTB02A0349
3 4UTB000434

4 4UTB000435

5 66635

6 66640

7 66668

A8 4UTB000451

9 4UTB010459
10 4UTB000410
11 4UTB000411
12 4UTB000412
13 8MNO03200300A
14 4UTB000414
15 2200001025

16 90ER030

17 8MB04280507K
18 4UTB000418
19 4UTB000419
20 4UTB000420
21 SMMO04281007A
*%)7 4UTB060301
23 4UTB000423
24 4UTB000424
25 4UTB000425
26 8MC03201006D
27 4UTB000427
28 8MB03200306X
29 8MBO04280608A
30 4UTB000457
31 2100001121

32 2200000303

33 2100001123

34 2200000305

35 2100001127

36 2100001126

37 22000003081
38 22000003091
39 2200000311

40 2200000312

41 2100001121A
42 2100041131

43 231A0001922
44 220A0000315
k%45 AUTB080301
46 SMNO06400600A
47 4UTB020303
48 4UTB02A0304
49 4UTB02A0305
50 4UTB020306

o T

Description

i [ E A8 Termainal Holder SUPPOIt === == mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo
FAMAAL Theard Tension Mechanism ---==-====mnmmmmmm e oo
EZFRIE Thread Pull-off BIoCK -=-mm-mmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide Eyelet ----smsmmmmmmm s
INFRTF Allen Key 2MM =-mnmmmmm e oo oo oo oo
FNAIR T Allen Key 2.5MM -mnmnmmm e
IR LT SCreWdIIVer «=mmmmsmmrmmmm e
FEARETEE Looper Holder -=---mmnmmmmmmmmms oo
7 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder -------mn-smmsmmmmmsans oo
A Tension Release Shaft ----mmnsmmmmmmmmmmm oo

B Spring -----
BEUH Pin---------

&% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table) -----cmmmmomoomemeitia s

HE Spring -----
45 Washer ----

E JZ#1E ERing

B85 Screw (FT0235 MA4-0.7%5) <wemmemmommmmemmemmeme e e modia o eem e
R Thread Guide Byelet ----smmmmmmmms e oo oo
FARRIFIR Release Wedge -----mmmmsmmmmmmmmmoe ool
AR Tension POt SUPPOIT =-=-mmns s mmmmm o smmm s oo
B25% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7#10) --n-rnroms885nw i oo memmemmemmemeememcem e
iR [ E A8 Termainal Holder SUDPOIE ---senmmammmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

7S Guide Bar -

FRARE Release Bar ----smmmmmmmm s
FAARIEE Thread Pull-off Block (see the table) ---------mnmmmmsmmsmmmmmomceeoee
HER Screw (UTBO426 M3-0.5%10) (seethe table) --------m-mmmmmmmeemoomaeee
Harmid FHIZEHIEF Terminal Holder -ss--msmmmmmmmm s oo
B854 Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) wmwomemmmmemmememmmmemmomeommemmom oo ememeon oo
H25% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7¥6) ~--rmrmmememmememmememmememmememmemeomememmen oo
PEFIHRIELTT CONNECTOr---=mmmmmmmmmmmr oo oo

1B ) A 2E Tension Nut (Red ) (SHI1121)
=% Bushing ----

B Spring (Red) (SH1123) -eceemmemeommemeemmemsemeameemeameemeemeemeamemee
G BEJE SPIANG SEAL =rnmmmmmmmmmm oo m oo e
B Y S L
S IHEH S Tension DISC —-smnmmmmmmms s

EH% Stud  ------
[ Spacer -----

R Thread GUIde -----nnmmmmsmmmm e e oo oo
LR Thread GUide -----nm-mmmmmsmmmm e oo oo oo
i I EREEHEME Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (SHI121) =-mmcmmmmsmmmsionmmmceemee oo
FEEE Spring (Yellow ) (SHII31) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
s IFEHIAH Tension Asm. (Red ) --smmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
s IFEHIAL Tension Asm. (Yellow ) =-smnsmmmmmmmmmmmcmm oo
i 12 [ i 48 Termainal Holder Support ------=--s=mnmmmsmmmmmmmmcococoee
B85 Screw (CT0244 ME-156) wmvmmemmemmemmemsememmommommmemnemme oo nec s
FFE LA SYNCRIONIZET == -mmrmm e oo

S5g=1=1

S+ E Z34 Mount- on Type SYNChTONIZEr «---=-smmmsmmmmmmmmcmmm e cmme oo
1FENARRAL Stopper Set ASM. ~--mmmmmmmmm o
H AR Plastic BInding Wire -- oo s omm s

NN Lo b Lo — Do Do — o

—
jaw]

DO — — = N0 DD WD Do Dt



6. UTCO03/UTCO3F/UTCO7 /UTCO7F/UTCO8/ UTC09 Faf it fr 5 Az
Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

- Cx2000/CXD2000 g |

Cx2000/CXD2000 # AL

AN

®

©

©

©




6. UTC03/UTCO3F /UTCO7 /UTCO7F /UTCO8 / UTCO09 FAApHEAS i B #a35F:

Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

75 i A

Ref.No. Parts No. Description

51 4UTB020307 AN T Allen Key 2.5MM

52 4UTB020308 1EBIAR Stopper

53 8MC04281007A % Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3)

©54 4UTB02A0347

#*UTCO03/UTCO3F & A #* JTCO7/UTCO7F 5 H
A UTCO3/UTCO3F/UTCO8 / UTCO9

LB 2 7 40 Mount- on Type Synchronizer Se t

O, 8 I 5{r I B 2 1 A <ZU5% HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90 >

©:To choose and purchase: These two devices should be used together with AC servo motor

<Model No:HVP-60,HVP-70,HVP-90>

##5 UTCO8 / UTCO9 & A

Ref. No. 3 13 24 25
2 Needle without Spreader Ipcs. 8pcs. 4pcs. 2pces.
3 Needle without Spreader Ipcs. 10pcs. Spces. 3pcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 2pces. 11pcs. 6pcs. 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 2pces. 13pcs. 7pcs. 3pcs.




STB02/STBO03/STD /STDO3 - tyJ55 4k
STBO02/STBO0O3/STD /STDO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




STB02/STBO03/STD /STDO3 - tyJ55 4k
STBO02/STBO0O3/STD /STDO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

Fak YIRERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 8MB03200806K
2 8MA04280307A
3 4STB000103

4 8MB03200505A
5 4STB000105

6 8MB75180205A
7 4STB000107

8 4STB000108

9 4STB000109

10 4STB000110

11 SMAOQ8400311A
12 4STB000112

13 4STBO00113

14 4STB000114

15 8ME03200906A
16 8MNO03200500A
17 8MP05320810A
18 2200000908

19 8MC04280807A
20 4STB000120

21 4STB000121
*22 4STB020122

23 4STB020123
x4 ASTBO00124

25 2100000223

26 8MKO04281007A
27 4STB020127

28 4STBO0AO127
29 8MB04280508A
30 90DW040

*#3] 4STB030122
*kxk3)  4ASTD000124

o T

Description

B2 Screw (CT0623 M3-0,5%8)-wmwmmrmmmmememmememmemenememmemeenes
HZIE Nut (CTO238 Md-0.7#3)wmwmmrmemmememmomemmemeemememmemenemene
FET JOINE ~m e
i24% Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)wmmrmwmmemmmmememememmemeenem e s
15 E 718 Upper Movable Knife Base ---------=--s==o-smmmmomeeoeeoe
B84 Screw (UTBOT13 M2.5-0,45%3)emwmemmmmemmmememmemmmemen oo
iE@)/] Upper Movable Knife -----n-smnsmmsmmmmmmmmmoce oo
YEE Slide Block --mmmmmmmmmm oo
WHE Knife Guide -=--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
7 Thread Clamp Spring--------=-==s=-smmsmmmmmmsmmsmmco e coceoe
e T Ui 3
SFELFE Cylinder Holder ---=mnsmmmmmmmm e oo oo
FEH Knife Pressure Spring -----=-=--s-s-mmmmmmmmmm oo
[ JJ R Fixed Knife ---mmmommmmom oo
B2 Screw (STBO11S M3-0.5%7)-wmmrmrmmmemmememmmmemmemeesieioee
B84 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)-wmwmmrmemmmmemmememmomeme o oeees
B84 Screw (STBO117 MS-0,8#8)-wmwnmrmemmrmemmememmememeemmmms -
FE] Washer --mmmmmmmmmmm e
B4 Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7#8)-m-wmwmmememmemembommmotam oot oo
SFSREL Cylinder-n-mmmmmmmmmmm oo ool
ELE Speed Controller ------mn-mmnmmmsmodoiman e
BEFE StUd -mmmmmmmmmm oo
248 Knife Holder Bracket ----------ssmcsmmtmmmm s
48 Knife Holder Bracket -----=-zm-s-ssmcmss s
B Spring Washer -----s-smmmmmmme oo oo
B84 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7% [ O)s--o2smiecomemmememmememmememnnene
FELI Knock BIOCK =--=mmmmmmsmmmn e oo
FBELAL Cylinder ASml.-----=ss=ndmmm oo e oo
#2584 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7%5.5)w-wmrmwmmemmmmemmmmemmmemem s
TR B8] Disk Washer ----=ss-nmmmmmm o
N
248 Knife Holder Bracket ------ssmmmmmmmmmme oo

* £5 STB02/STD A (CT6500/CT9000/CTI611/FT6500/FT7000 ## A)
#* 5% STB03/STD03 B A (CTD9000/CTD9611/FTD7000 #2U H)

#xk £ STB02/STBO3 EH (CT6500/CT9000/ CTD9000/CTI611 BEHIA)
#xkx 55 STD/STD03 BEA (Ft6500 / FT7000 / FTD7000 424 H)

i S B S T e e AN T N TS e AN T N TS N T AN T N B = N B e e i S T N B e e )



STC02/STCO3 /STE/STE03 ] ik
STCO02/STCO3/STE/STEO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




STC02/STCO3 /STE/STE03 ] ik
STCO02/STCO3/STE/STEO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

Fak YIRERSR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 8MB03200806K
2 SMAQ4280207A
3 4STB000103

4 8MB03200505A
5 4STB000105

6 8MB75180205A
7 4STB000107

8 4STB000108

9 4STB000109

10 4STB000110

11 8MB04280507K
12 4STC000112

13 4STBO00113

14 4STB000114

15 8ME03200906A
16 8MNO03200500A
17 SMP05321210A
18 2200000908

19 8MC04280807A
20 4STC0201201
21 4STC000121
*22 4STB020122

23 4STB020123
%24 4STB000124

25 e

26 8MKO04281007A
27 4STB020127

28 2100000223

29 90DW040

30 4STC02A0130
**3] 4STB030122
kHxx32  4ASTD0O00124

o T

Description

B2 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)-wmmrmrmmmmemmrmemmmemmememmmemnenees
HZIE Nut (STC020102 M4-0,7%2.5)wmwmmmmemmmmememmemmemememmemenes
FET JOINE ~m e
H27% Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5) <-nmemmemmmmememmemmomememmemoonemen e
15 E 718 Upper Movable Knife Base ---------=--s==o-smmmmomeeoeeoe
B84 Screw (UTBOT13 M2.5-0,45%2)wmwmememmemmmememmemmmemen s
15D /TR Upper Movable Knife ------mnnmmmmmmmmmmme oo
YEE Slide Block --mmmmmmmmmm s
YHE Knife Guide ----mmmmmmmmmmme s
7 Thread Clamp Spring ------=--=s=smsmmmsms s
H25% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)--wmwmmrmemmememememmemenememmemenes
fgg I #RPElIEE Solenoid Bracket -----smnsmmmsmsmmm e
FEH Knife Pressure SPring ------=-=-=mssmsmsmmms s
[ 8 JJ R Fixed Knife ----m-omommmmom oo
B2 Screw (STBOL1S M3-0.5%7) w-wememmomemmmmemmememmemem oo
B84 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)--wmrmmememmemmmmememmomooe bnc e
H28% Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11) w-wnmememmememmmemmemoomemoine oot
FPE] Washer --mmmmnmmmmmm oo
B854 Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7#8)-m-wmwmmememmemembommodnc e ioeen oo
T JIHRPE Solenoid ------mmmsmmmmmm oot
JEE S Rubber Cushion «---n-sesmms s s e
BEFE StUd -mmmmmmmmmm oo oo e
248 Knife Holder Bracket ---------ssmcmmtmcmm s
48 Knife Holder Bracket -----=-zm s msmcmsos s
B84 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)m---o25 o mememeomemmememmememmeneee
LI Knock BIOCK =--=mmmmmmsmmmm e oo
B Spring Washer -am-m-mmsmmmmeasm oo
TETZ# P8 Disk Washer -=sm----nsmmmmmmmmmm oo
fgg IHREEIRH Solenoid Asm. s---mnmmmmmms s
AR StUA =mmmm s m e oo
248 Knife Holder Bracket ------ssmmmmmmmmmme oo

* £5STC02/STE HA (CT6500/CT9000/CTI611/FT6500/FT7000 #E%IH)
#* % STCO3/STE03 E A (CTD9000/CTD9611/FTD7000 #%1 A)

#xk 55 STCO2/STEO3 B4 (CT6500/ CT9000/CTD9000/CTI611 #EHIH)
#xkk 55 STE/STE03 E A (Ft6500/FT7000/FTD7000 #2H)

DD DD D — N T DD N DD DD DD = RND N s



WPC /WPCO02 kR f s WPC /WPC02 Air-Wipe Components




WPC /WPCO02 kR f s WPC /WPC02 Air-Wipe Components

Fak
Ref. No.

ViR

Parts Number
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MK04280507A
4WPC000107
8MBO04280608A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4WPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC000113
4WPC000114
8MC03201606D
SMKO04281007A
90PW040
4STB030122

*:WPC H

o T

Description

T BT T CONNECLOr ~mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
ZERIE AIN TUDE = mmmmm e e e
FEIH CoNtroller --m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
SCFEFE Holder Arm ----=mmsmmmmm oo
28 Holder Bracket ----=---=msmmmmmmmmme oo oo
B84 Screw (WPCO106 M4-0.7#5) w-wmemmrmemmmmemmememmmnemees
WKSRE BloW TUbBE ----mmmm e mm s oo ool
i25% Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7#6) w-wmmememmemmmmemmememmememenes
B FFE Dick Washer -----m-mmemmmmmme oo
ZARFE Connecting Bracket ------==-smmmmsmmmmme oo
%48 Knife Holder Bracket ------=-=s-=mmmmmsme oo
BEFE StUA =mmmmmmm e o
28 Holder Bracket ---=--s-=mmmmmm e oo
ETLE Speed Controller ------smmsmmmmmmsmmsmmce oo
284 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) -wmmememmomemmememmmemeenees
B85 Screw (FT0217 MA-0. 710 )-wmmmemmememeememeememememeemci
B Spring Washer =----m-mm-mmmmmmm oo
BERE StUA =mmmmmmm oo ool

##: WPC02 A (CTD9000/CTD9611/FTD7000 #£21 )

PO Do DO DO — — DD — — ON ON — e — DD



WPG01 B2 WPG01 Thread-Wipe Components

23




WPG01 B2 WPG01 Thread-Wipe Components

Fak
Ref. No.

ViR

Parts Number
4WPG010101
4WPG0101021
4WPG0101031
4WPG010104
4WPG010105
4WPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPGO010110
4WPGO1A0111
4WPG0101121
4WPGO010113
4WPGO010114
4WPGO010115
66480-18
8MB04280810G
8MNO03200300A
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
8MB03200606K
8MB04280807K
SMB04281210E
SMMO04281007A
SMMO04281207A
8MMO3200406A
8SB24560205A
90PW030
90DWO030
90DW040
4UTD000254
4UTB020306

CI HiHE
Description Arnt.Req.
138 5B Wiper S01en0id ==mnmmmmmmmmm s e o e e 1
SZZE S0lenoid SUPPEIT =mmnmmmmmmm e e e oo e e e

T AR AT = m e e e

EREHE Driving Le

248 Solenoid Suppert

FREIE Stop Block
FREIE Stop Block

ik FE ¥4 Rubber cushion

VT = mm oo o o o

IR SPIINE == mmmmmm e e oo e
g 1c 1)

HAR$77H Hook Asm

AR Arm
HEE Nut ------mn--
P57 Hook ------
%HEE Latch Spring
$#48% Plate ---------
H24% Stud (WPGO1

/) JESUSUUSSUS S —_— - (U —

B2 Screw (CTO115 MB3-0,5%3) nemmremmemmeamsemsmemcemccemootinan domceemcemcae

e Nut (FTBO11
TEmE Nut (CT0238

1 M3-0.5%3)
)

B2 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) ~-wnmwmmmemmmmemmemsm oo mem st em oo mememem oo mem oo
B2 Screw (CTO21S MA-0,T#8) ~-wnmrmemmsoe soinm o tinem oo momemmom oo ememeon e
0 e )
2% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7¥10) w--mmmemmedommonstmememmmemmemere e memem s
e N (SI  VA L B
H255% Screw (WPBOL16 M3-0.554) sanwmmemmrsemmmemmomemmmemeeme e emem e
Y SO0 B el S —
BB W ASNET == mm e o m o e e

T8 Disk Wa
TRTE #5 Disk Wa

Shel mm et
SheT m e e s

FRHZ Cord Clamp === ==smmmmmm s oo oo
TR Plastic Binding Wite =--—----m-ommom oo oo

DO — N — — = DD W0 RO DD DO DD b e e e e e e e e e e



PFEQ2 / PFE2F / PFE2P R il A& & PFEQ2 / PFE2F / PFE2P Presser Foot Lifrter

e
Y
O
e
[
e s
SN —~
\ - / >=N
N 10 TN
N L
S o7 D Lo
;o AN
,
y
o J
> B
“ Ty
SN
> N




PFEQ2 / PFE2F / PFE2P R il A& & PFEQ2 / PFE2F / PFE2P Presser Foot Lifrter

Fak
Ref. No.

ViR

Parts Number
4PFE010101
4PFE020102
4PFE020103
4PFE020104
SMP06401211A
4PFE010106
SMP05321210A
4UTC000139
2100000323
8MMO6401610A
4UTD000254
8MC04280807D
4PFE0Q10113
4PFE010119
66480-11
8MB05320710G
4PFEIPO121
4PFE2F0118
4PFE2F0119

o T

Description

T8 1) #5P8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid ----=--ssmsmmmmmmmm oo s

BEUH Joint --------
[&E B Bracket --
[&E B Bracket --
Screw (UTBO302 M6-1%12) =-mmmm e e e e e
Spring ------
Screw (UTBO340 M5-0.8%11) =--mmmmm e e e e
HE#E Paster -------

IR
S

IR

B Washer (SHO323) ~m-mmmmmmmmmme e e oo
BEHE Screw (CTO625 ME-1H16)-mmmmmmmmmm e oo e oo

#RAE Cord Clamp
TE AR
=
EE

#4H7 Plate --------

Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7%8) --mnmmmmmmmme oo
Clutch S1eeve === mmm oo o e e

B85 Screw (PFE020116 M5-0,8%7) xnmnemsommmemnemnemme oSz emntosdne oo
18573478 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid -----=--s-msmsmmmmsoomeo e
fgg %R PE Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid ------=-===nnsmmmmmmmcmmme et

[&7E B Bracket --

* PFE2P F (A Y5+ RP.Z T
#x PFE2F FH(FHFAEIRR CTF9011/CTF9611 /CTU9011/ CTU9IG 1 2 By

e i e T S S S SN B A W B N L





